ESCLC Title I Homeless Program - Shelter Communications Sheet

NEIGHBORHOOD ALLIANCE - 457 Griswold Rd., Elyria, 44035 - 440-233-8768

Connie Osborn, President & CEO - 440-233-8768 x6213 - connieo @ myneighborhoodalliance.org
Holly Spitz, Chief Financial Officer - 440-233-8768 x6201 - hollys @ myneighborhoodalliance.org
Marisol Matias, Admin. Asst. - 440-233-4420 x6225 - marisolm@myneighborhoodalliance.org
HAVEN CENTER - 1536 E. 30th St., Lorain, 44055 - 440-277-9272

Haven Center provides emergency housing for families for a maximum of 30 days.

Sandy Humphrey, Director - 440-277-9272 x6206 - sandyh @ myneighborhoodalliance.org
Theresa Milton, Intake Specialist - 440-277-9272

Michelle Howard, Program Coordinator - michelleh@myneighborhoodalliance.org
MILDRED BOND DAYCARE CNTR - 1536 E. 30th St., Lorain, 44055 - 440-277-8269

Daycare center for preschool children staying at Haven Center. Provides daycare & after school services for NAfamilies from 6 a.m.
- 6:30 p.m. for 3-12 yo’s.

FAITH HOUSE - 1561-E East 30th. St., Lorain, 44055 - 440-277-4430
Resident families with their children are here for a maximum of 2 years. Tutoring takes place in their meeting/library area.
Maggie Munley, Program Director - mmunley @hmlife.org

BLESSING HOUSE - 5440 Grove Ave., Lorain, 44055 - 440-240-1851

A facility for Children’s Emergency Housing, birth to age 12 & serving as a safety net for children of families in crisis by providing
temporary safe home for children & support for their families.

Sr. Mary Berigan, Director - mberigan @hotmail.com

Donna Humphrey, Business Manager - dmhump99 @hotmail.com

Nikki Ransome, Admin. Asst. - support@blessinghouse.org

Amber Smith, Program Director - ambers @blessinghouse.org

GENESIS HOUSE - P.O. Box 718, Lorain, 44052 - 440-244-1853 - 440-244-3400 - 1-866-213-1188
Resident families w/their children are here for a maximum of 2 years due to domestic violence.

Virginia Beckman, Director - vbgenesishouse @ gmail.com

Lynne Rose Merrick, Shelter Manager - lrosemerrick @yahoo.com

Meg McIntyre, Community Education & Outreach Manager - megmcintyre @yahoo.com

LORAIN BOYS & GIRLS CLUB - 4111 Pearl Ave., Lorain, 44055 - 440-277-0110
Bobby Taylor, Director - 218 N. Pleasant St., Oberlin, 44074 - 440-775-2582 - btaylor@bgcloraincounty.org
bobbyriaylor2 @ yahoo.com

FAMILY PROMISE - 440 W. Lorain St. Oberlin, 44074 - 440-774-6743

Help homeless families with children achieve & sustain independence through a community of network of churches by providing food,
shelter, day-center education programs, transportation.

Lois Pozega, Executive Director - 440-282-6694 - lois @ familypromiselorainco,org
Barbara Hammond, Case worker, Intake - 440-774-6743 x7 - barbara@ [amil ypromiselorainco.org

GATHERING HOPE HOUSE - 1173 N. Ridge Rd., # 102, Elyria, 44035 - 440-233-7400

Homeless persons with mental illness & substance abuse issues




NORD CENTER RESIDENTIAL SERVICES

Betsy Kamm, Director Res. Services - 440-204-4340 - bkamm @ nordeenter.org
Kelly LaRosa, Supervisor of Housing - 440-204-4344 - klarosa@nordeenter.org
Robert Reynold, Shelter - 440-204-4349 - rreynold @nordcenter.org

LORAIN COUNTY HUMAN TRAFFICKING COLLABORATIVE
Safe place for anyone in a human trafficking situation

Mindy Kuebler, Program Manager - 440-204-4225 - nwtw67 @hotmail.com

THE SALVATION ARMY - 716 Broad St., Elyria, 44035 - 440-323-2026

Dale Jones, Program Director - dale.jones @use.salvationarmy.org

THE SALVATION ARMY - 2506 Broadway, Lorain, 44052 - 440-244-1921

Douglas McGuire, Sr. Program Director - douglas.mcguire @use.salvationarmy.org ,

ELYRIA YWCA - 318 West Ave., Elyria, 44035 - 440-322-6308
Jeanine Donaldson, Executive Director - 440-322-6308

Debbie Mohr, Housing Director - x28 - dmohr@elyriaywca.org
Jill Smelko, Case Manager - x32 - jsmelko@elyriaywca.org

Tim Williams, Program Coord. - x23 - twilliams @elyriaywca.org

CATHOLIC CHARITIES 8TH STREET - 203 West 8th St., Lorain, 44052 - 440-244-9915

Offers services to help individuals help individuals and families meet their immediate basic needs. Services provided include hot
meals, choice pantry, clothing/ furniture referral assistance, prescription and utility assistance, and GED instruction. It also serves as
a day shelter for persons who are homeless or otherwise vulnerable. Originally established in 1984 as St. Mary’s Hospitality Center,
the center provides a place in central Lorain for persons who are homeless, hungry, or otherwise vulnerable to receive assistance. In
the mid-1990’s the name of the center was changed to Catholic Charities Lorain Family Center to better reflect our work with
individuals, children and families in the community - Emergency overnight housing from November through March.

Christine Horne, Director - 440-366-11060 x11 - chorne @cedocle.org

Gloria Olivencia, Program Coordinator - 440-366-1106 - golivencia@ccdocle.org

Becky Signal, Social Worker — 244-9915 x14 - rsignal @ccdocle.org




